

**CORRIGENDUM NO. - II**

Sub: Development of Gavan Land, Plot No 12A, Sector No-8, Node – Ulwe, Navi Mumbai.

Ref: Tender no. 1900000133 dated 09 Aug '22, Extended Closing Date 29 Sep'22.

1. The following points shall be considered by the bidder(s) before submission of final offer for the subject tender.
 - i. The revised BOQ rates at ENCLOSURE - 19 - C - 2 - ELECTRICAL ATS BLOCK BOQ stands as under:

31	DATA System	Unit	Qty.	Rate (Rs.)	Amount (Rs.)
31.1	Supplying and fixing cat-6A LSZH cable suitable for LAN / WAN as per specification complete.	Mtrs.	5,250.00	81.244	4,26,531.000
31.2	Supplying & fixing 1 meter length, UTP Patch cord of Cat 6 type in position as per specification No. WG-COC/NC	Each	105.00	241.594	25,367.370
31.3	Supplying & fixing 3 meter length, UTP Patch cord of Cat 6 type in position as per specification No. WG-COC/NC	Each	105.00	333.528	35,020.440

- ii. View above, the total tender value is revised from Rs. Rs. 58,73,73,363.06 (Excl. GST) to Rs. 54,19,52,181.87 (Excl. GST), i.e., Rs. 63,95,03,574.60/- (Incl. GST @18%)
- iii. The revised Pre-Qualification Criteria of tender stands as under:

TEF Clause No.	Pre-Qualification Criteria	Amount in Original TEF (Rs.)	Amended Amount (Rs.)	Unit
7.1.1	Three similar* completed works each costing not less than	2773	2559	Lakhs
7.1.2	Two similar* completed works each costing not less than	3466	3198	Lakhs
7.1.3	One similar* completed work costing not less than	5545	5117	Lakhs
5.1.1.f	CA certified Average Audited Annual financial turnover during the last 3 years ending 31st March, 2021 for at least	3466	3198	Lakhs
5.1.1.s	Bidders shall upload scanned copy of Solvency certificate for at least	3466	3198	Lakhs
7.2	The Working Bid Capacity of the Bidder should be equal to or more than	6932	6396	Lakhs



- iv. The bricks class is changed from FPS class designated 7.5 bricks to class designation 3.5 bricks.
 - v. Drawings are uploaded with Corrigendum II.
 - vi. Geotechnical investigation report is uploaded with Corrigendum II.
 - vii. Bidders after considering the estimated rates of individual items in the BOQ along with revised BOQ rates at Para 1.(i). above and the total revised estimated value mentioned at Para 1.(ii). above shall quote their overall percentage at par, below or above the estimated rates, in the Price Bid.
 - viii. The percentage quoted/agreed by the Tenderer shall be applied to the estimated rates of individual items in the BOQ, truncating off to two decimal places, to arrive at the order value.
 - ix. The Lowest Bidder (L1) shall be evaluated manually based on the overall cost quoted by the bidder including applicable Goods & Service Tax, which is 18% at present and loading parameters, as applicable.
2. All other terms & conditions remain unaltered.
 3. The Corrigendum-II as above, duly signed & stamped, shall be scanned and submitted along with Techno-commercial Bid (PART-I) of the offer.

Signature of Contractor

Seal

Date